CH \$40.00 862737

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM522511

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION		05/03/2019	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KASEYA CANADA ULC		
Street Address:	26 West 17th Street, 9th Floor		
City:	New York		
State/Country:	NEW YORK		
Postal Code:	10011		
Entity Type:	Company: CANADA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86273792	AUTHANVIL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2127288111

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-728-8000 **Email:** ipdept@willkie.com

Correspondent Name: Spencer Simon c/o Willkie Farr & Gallagh

Address Line 1: 787 Seventh Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10019

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	121982.49 (S. Simon)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Spencer Simon
SIGNATURE:	/spencersimon/
DATE SIGNED:	05/07/2019

Total Attachments: 3

source=03 Trademark Release re payoff (ReelFrame 60700561) - 10409400-2 - GKLIB1036#page1.tif source=03 Trademark Release re payoff (ReelFrame 60700561) - 10409400-2 - GKLIB1036#page2.tif source=03 Trademark Release re payoff (ReelFrame 60700561) - 10409400-2 - GKLIB1036#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006639 FRAME: 0315 RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS ("Release") is made

as of this 3rd day of May, 2019, by WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, a

national banking association, in its capacity as agent ("Agent"), in favor of KASEYA CANADA

ULC, a Canadian company ("Company").

NOW THEREFORE, FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt

and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby releases, terminates, cancels,

relinquishes and discharges any security interest it may have in, and any right of set off against,

the Trademarks and other intellectual property (including but not limited to those items listed on

Schedule A hereto), including any goodwill of the business symbolized by the foregoing, and all

rights to sue for past, present, and future infringements thereof, granted by Company pursuant to

that certain US Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of May 26, 2017, executed by

Company in favor of Agent and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on

May 26, 2017 at Reel/Frame 6070/0561 and retransfers and reassigns any and all right, title and

interest it may have in and to the foregoing to Company.

[Signature Page Follows]

10409400v2 5/1/2019 11:12 AM

TRADEMARK REEL: 006639 FRAME: 0316

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its authorized officer as of the date of this Release.

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL

ASSOCIATION, AS AGENT

Name: Titfory Ormon Title: Managing Director

SCHEDULE A

Trademark Registrations/Applications

Grantor	Country	Mark	Application/ Registration No.	App/Reg Date
Kaseya Canada ULC	US	AUTHANVIL	86273792	05/07/14

Trade Names

None.

Common Law Trademarks

None.

Trademarks Not Currently in Use

None.

Trademark Licenses

None.

Schedule A

RECORDED: 05/07/2019

TRADEMARK REEL: 006639 FRAME: 0318